UCC27210
UCC27211
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS501B –NOVEMBER 2011–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
120V 启动电压、4A 峰值电流的高频高端/低端驱动器
查询样品: UCC27210, UCC27211
1特性 应用范围
2• 可驱动两个高端/低端配置中的 N通道 MOSFET并 • 针对电信、数据通信和商业市场的电源
具有独立输入 • 半桥式和全桥式转换器

(DPR) 封装。
Typical Application Diagrams
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGED DEVICES (1)
INPUTTEMPERATURE RANGE TA = TJ PowerPAD™COMPATIBILITY SOIC-8 (D) (2) SON-8 (DRM) (3) SON-10 (DPR) (4)
SOIC-8 (DDA) (2)
Pseudo CMOS UCC27210D UCC27210DDA UCC27210DRM UCC27210DPR
-40°C to 140°C
TTL UCC27211D UCC27211DDA UCC27211DRM UCC27211DPR
(1) These products are packaged in Lead (Pb)-Free and green lead finish of PdNiAu which is compatible with MSL level 1 at 255°C to
260°C peak reflow temperature to be compatible with either lead free or Sn/Pb soldering operations.
(2) D (SOIC-8) and DDA (Power Pad™ SOIC-8) packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g.
UCC27210ADR/UCC27211ADR) to order quantities of 2,500 devices per reel.
(3) DRM (SON-8) package comes either in a small reel of 250 pieces as part number UCC27210ADRMT/UCC27211ADRMT, or larger reels
of 3000 pieces as part number UCC27210ADRMR/UCC27211ADRMR.
(4) DPR (SON-10) package comes either in a small reel of 250 pieces as part number UCC27210ADPRT/UCC27211ADPRT, or large reels
of 3000 pieces as part number UCC27210ADPRR/UCC27211ADPRR.
2 Copyright © 2011–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
UCC27210
UCC27211
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS501B –NOVEMBER 2011–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
Supply voltage range, VDD
(1), VHB - VHS -0.3 20
Input voltages on LI and HI, VLI, VHI -10 20
DC -0.3 VDD + 0.3
Output voltage on LO, VLO
Repetitive pulse <100 ns (2) -2 VDD + 0.3
DC VHS – 0.3 VHB + 0.3 V
Output voltage on HO, VHO
Repetitive pulse <100 ns (2) VHS - 2 VHB + 0.3
DC -1 115
Voltage on HS, VHS
Repetitive pulse <100 ns (2) -18 115
Voltage on HB, VHB -0.3 120
Human Body Model (HBM) 2
ESD kVField Induced Charged Device Model 1(FICDM)
Operating virtual junction temperature range, TJ -40 150
Storage temperature, TSTG -65 150 °C
Lead temperature (soldering, 10 sec.) 300
(1) All voltages are with respect to VSS unless otherwise noted. Currents are positive into, negative out of the specified terminal.
(2) Verified at bench characterization.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
all voltages are with respect to VSS; currents are positive into and negative out of the specified terminal. –40°C < TJ = TA <
140°C (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Supply voltage range, VDD, VHB-VHS 8 12 17
Voltage on HS, VHS -1 105
VVoltage on HS, VHS (repetitive pulse <100 ns) -15 110
VHS +8, VHS +17,Voltage on HB, VHB VDD –1 115
Voltage slew rate on HS 50 V/ns
Operating junction temperature range -40 140 °C
Copyright © 2011–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated 3
UCC27210
UCC27211
ZHCS501B –NOVEMBER 2011–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012 www.ti.com.cn
THERMAL INFORMATION
UCC27210/11 (1)
THERMAL METRIC D DDA UNITS
8 PINS 8 PINS